once in each harvest cycle
163 78 104 116 77 89 46 187 71

Fertilizer (MOP) kg applied

once in each harvest cycle
346 149 170 165 179 226 101 293 155

Page S13

3. Correlations between biomass yield and total life cycle energy inputs and GHG emissions

Figure S4. Correlations between biomass yield and total life cycle energy input (a) and GHG

emissions (b) during biomass production.

0 5 10 15 20
0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

T
o

ta
l
e
n

e
rg

y
 i
n

p
u

t
(G

J
/h

a
)

Biomass yield (dry tonne/ha/year)

y=71.24x

R
2
=0.93

(a)

0 5 10 15 20
0

30

60

90

120

150

T
o

ta
l
G

H
G

 e
m

is
s

io
n

s
 (

to
n

n
e
s
 C

O
2
-e

/h
a
)

Biomass yield (dry tonne/ha/year)

y=6.105x

R
2
=0.93

(b)

Page S14

4. Sensitivity analysis results

Figure S5. Sensitivity analysis of life cycle energy and carbon footprints to the inputs of fertilizers

(N, P, K) and biomass yield for all nine sites. (a) Site 1 - Alexander; (b) Site 2 - Bird; (c) Site 3 -

Fuchbichler; (d) Site 4 - Morrell; (e) Site 5 - Quicke; (f) Site 6 - Stanley; (g) Site 7 - Strahan; (h)

Site 8 - Sullivan 1; and (i) Site 9 - Sullivan 2.

-80 -40 0 40 80

Based case

-2.0 kg CO
2
-e dt

-1

(a)

Biomass yield

(-30%:0:+30%)

K return

(-30%:0:+30%)

N return

(-30%:0:+30%)

P return

(-30%:0:+30%)

-10 -5 0 5 10

Change in energy footprint (MJ/dry tonne)

Based case

333.7 MJ dt
-1

Change in carbon footprint (kg CO
2
-e/dry tonne)

Biomass yield

(-30%:0:+30%)

K return

(-30%:0:+30%)

N return

(-30%:0:+30%)

P return

(-30%:0:+30%)

-80 -40 0 40 80

Based case

14.7 kg CO
2
-e dt

-1

Biomass yield

(-30%:0:+30%)

K return

(-30%:0:+30%)

N return

(-30%:0:+30%)

P return

(-30%:0:+30%)

(b)

-10 -5 0 5 10

Change in energy footprint (MJ/dry tonne)

Based case

341.7 MJ dt
-1

Change in carbon footprint (kg CO
2
-e/dry tonne)

Biomass yield

(-30%:0:+30%)

K return

(-30%:0:+30%)

N return

(-30%:0:+30%)

P return

(-30%:0:+30%)

-80 -40 0 40 80

Based case

7.8 kg CO
2
-e dt

-1

Biomass yield

(-30%:0:+30%)

K return

(-30%:0:+30%)

N return

(-30%:0:+30%)

P return

(-30%:0:+30%)

(c)

-10 -5 0 5 10

Change in energy footprint (MJ/dry tonne)

Based case

331.3 MJ dt
-1

Change in carbon footprint (kg CO
2
-e/dry tonne)

Biomass yield

(-30%:0:+30%)

K return

(-30%:0:+30%)

N return

(-30%:0:+30%)

P return

(-30%:0:+30%)

-80 -40 0 40 80

Based case

31.5 kg CO
2
-e dt

-1

Biomass yield

(-30%:0:+30%)

K return

(-30%:0:+30%)

N return

(-30%:0:+30%)

P return

(-30%:0:+30%)

(d)

-10 -5 0 5 10

Change in energy footprint (MJ/dry tonne)

Based case

365.6 MJ dt
-1

Change in carbon footprint (kg CO
2
-e/dry tonne)

Biomass yield

(-30%:0:+30%)

K return

(-30%:0:+30%)

N return

(-30%:0:+30%)

P return

(-30%:0:+30%)

-100 -50 0 50 100

Based case

19.1 kg CO
2
-e dt

-1

Biomass yield

(-30%:0:+30%)

K return

(-30%:0:+30%)

N return

(-30%:0:+30%)

P return

(-30%:0:+30%)

(e)

-10 -5 0 5 10

Change in energy footprint (MJ/dry tonne)

Based case

450.5 MJ dt
-1

Change in carbon footprint (kg CO
2
-e/dry tonne)

Biomass yield

(-30%:0:+30%)

K return

(-30%:0:+30%)

N return

(-30%:0:+30%)

P return

(-30%:0:+30%)

-80 -40 0 40 80

Based case

-1.7 kg CO
2
-e dt

-1

Biomass yield

(-30%:0:+30%)

K return

(-30%:0:+30%)

N return

(-30%:0:+30%)

P return

(-30%:0:+30%)

(f)

-10 -5 0 5 10

Change in energy footprint (MJ/dry tonne)

Based case

360.4 MJ dt
-1

Change in carbon footprint (kg CO
2
-e/dry tonne)

Biomass yield

(-30%:0:+30%)

K return

(-30%:0:+30%)

N return

(-30%:0:+30%)

P return

(-30%:0:+30%)

-80 -40 0 40 80

Based case

18.7 kg CO
2
-e dt

-1

Biomass yield

(-30%:0:+30%)

K return

(-30%:0:+30%)

N return

(-30%:0:+30%)

P return

(-30%:0:+30%)

(g)

-10 -5 0 5 10

Change in energy footprint (MJ/dry tonne)

Based case

414.2 MJ dt
-1

Change in carbon footprint (kg CO
2
-e/dry tonne)

Biomass yield

(-30%:0:+30%)

K return

(-30%:0:+30%)

N return

(-30%:0:+30%)

P return

(-30%:0:+30%)

-80 -40 0 40 80

Based case

0.7 kg CO
2
-e dt

-1

Biomass yield

(-30%:0:+30%)

K return

(-30%:0:+30%)

N return

(-30%:0:+30%)

P return

(-30%:0:+30%)

(h)

-10 -5 0 5 10

Change in energy footprint (MJ/dry tonne)

Based case

299.0 MJ dt
-1

Change in carbon footprint (kg CO
2
-e/dry tonne)

Biomass yield

(-30%:0:+30%)

K return

(-30%:0:+30%)

N return

(-30%:0:+30%)

P return

(-30%:0:+30%)

-80 -40 0 40 80

Based case

23.7 kg CO
2
-e dt

-1

Biomass yield

(-30%:0:+30%)

K return

(-30%:0:+30%)

N return

(-30%:0:+30%)

P return

(-30%:0:+30%)

(i)

-10 -5 0 5 10

Change in energy footprint (MJ/dry tonne)

Based case

360.5 MJ dt
-1

Change in carbon footprint (kg CO
2
-e/dry tonne)

Biomass yield

(-30%:0:+30%)

K return

(-30%:0:+30%)

N return

(-30%:0:+30%)

P return

(-30%:0:+30%)

Page S15

References

(1) ISO 14040 - 14043, Environmental management - life cycle assessment. International

Organization for Standardization: Geneva, Switzerland.; 1997.

(2) Wang, M. Greehouse gases, regulatied emissions, and energy use in transportation

(GREET) model, 1.8b, UChicargo Argonne, LLC: 2008.

(3) ABS Towards the Australian Envrionmental-Economic Accounts; Australian Bureau of

Statistics: 2013.

(4) Giles, R. C.; Harris, H. D., Developing a biomass supply chain for new australian crops.

In Short rotation crops for bioenergy; Proceedings of the IEA Bioenergy Task 30 Conference,